

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5396 OF 2023

Shamubai Bhaskar Jadhav ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Yamunabai Damodar Patil & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Sunil S. Sonawane i/b S. T. Mane, for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Kudalkar, for the Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5.  
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP, for the  
Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 20TH AUGUST 2025.

PC:-

1. The Advocate on record could not come to Court today, as he is out of station. Hence, at the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list the matter again on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA  
PRAKASH  
PATIL

Digitally signed by  
REKHA PRAKASH  
PATIL  
Date: 2025.08.21  
15:30:15 +0530