

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5396 OF 2023

Shamubai Bhaskar Jadhav ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Yamunabai Damodar Patil and Ors. ...Respondents

---

None for the Petitioner.  
**Mr. N. C. Walimbe**, Addl. GP and Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the  
Respondent-State.  
Mr. Piyush Shah, for Respondent No. 6

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 19<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025.

**PC:-**

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. In view of the above, stand over to **06<sup>th</sup> February 2026**.
3. Meanwhile, the learned counsel for the Respondent No. 6 is granted leave to file compilation of the documents through the Registry.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)