

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5396 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3093 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5396 OF 2023

Shamubai Bhaskar Jadhav

...Petitioner/
Applicant

Versus

Yamunabai Damodar Patil and ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Eshwaree Kudalkar i/by Mr. Suraj Kudalkar, for the
Respondents Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5.

Ms. Kavita Solunke, Addl. GP with Mr. Sandip Babar, AGP, for the
State.

Mr. Aditya V. Tayade with Mr. Piyush N. Shah, for the Respondent
No.6.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. The Petitioner's counsel has sought circulation of this matter, as a result of which the same has been listed before this Court today.

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.04.23
18:03:41 +0530

2. However, when the matter was called out, the Petitioner's counsel has not turned up. Record reveals that the Petitioner was absent, even on previous occasion i.e. on 19th December, 2025, when this matter was placed before this Court.
3. In view of the above, this Writ Petition is adjourned *sine-die*.
4. This Writ Petition shall not be listed again without a specific order of this Court for circulation passed after the Petitioner has explained his conduct, as noted above.
5. Registry to point out the aforesaid facts at the appropriate stage.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)